SeriesDW
2 Port Solenoid Valve
DW
DR100
DR200
RS1000,
2000
RS4000

Direct Acting Type                       Air  Pilot Type
(N.C)                                        (N.C)
How to Order
OUT
IN
OUT
IN
DW
2 7 83 4 5 6
10 1 C 01(U)
1
VC
Standard Specifications
Applicable Air, Water, Oil, Steam
Proof Pressure 1.5MPa(213.35psi)
Fluid Temperature 0~70°C(32。F~158。F)
Ambient and Fluid Temperature Max. 60°C(140。F)
Electrical Entry Grommet, Connector
Actuation Type Direct or Pilot Solenoid
Valve Type Normal Close
Seat Type Poppet
AC (50/60㎐) 100V, 200V
DC 24V
Allowance Voltage Range Rated Voltage ±10%
Coil Insulation Class B or Equivalent 110°C(230。F)
Rated Voltage
Inrush 17VA (60㎐)
Holding 15VA (60㎐)
DC 11W
Body
Seal
BC 6
NBR
Power
Consumption
Material
AC
1⃞Series
Blank : Rc(PT)
U : NPT
2⃞2 Port Solenoid Valve
Applicable Fluid
DW : Water, Air, Oil
DWS : Steam
3⃞Body(Orifice Size)
03 : Ø2.5-Direct Type Solenoid
10 : Ø10
15 : Ø15
20 : Ø20
25 : Ø25
4⃞Voltage
1 : AC110V, 60㎐ / AC100V, 50/60㎐
2 : AC220V, 60㎐ / AC200V, 50/60㎐
5 : DC24V
9 : Others
5⃞Electrical Entry
G : Grommet (only Rc(PT) 1/8)
C : Connector
6⃞Port Size Rc(PT)
01 : 1/8 04 : 1/2
02 : 1/4 06 : 3/4
03 : 3/8 10 : 1
7⃞Material
Blank : Standard
S : SUS Type
8⃞VC : Vacuum Type(-100kpa)
(AC Voltage)
Pilot Type Solenoid
695-701-DW  2012.9.7 4:6 PM  페이지697   한국원색인쇄사